City of Broeck Pointe

MINUTES of August 1, 2023

1-1 CALL TO ORDER

Mayor, Mark Petruska called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. Those present were:

Mark Petruska, Mayor Wendy Petruska, Commissioner Monty Fields, Commissioner Elizabeth Keenan, Commissioner Barbara Miller, City Clerk

Ken Faulkner, Resident

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING

The minutes of the July 2023 meeting were reviewed. Elizabeth motioned to accept the minutes, adding that "point #3 be split into two separate points", Wendy seconded, all in agreement.

- A. The budget for fiscal year 2023-2024 and a newsletter were mailed out to residents on August 1, 2023.
- B. Annual city picnic will be on Saturday, September 9th. City will supply hamburgers, hot dogs and buns. Tables and chairs have been rented from Party Central. There will be one bounce house and one sno-cone machine and the fire department will be here. Residents will be asked to bring a side dish or dessert.
- C. Yard of the month:

3402 Cross Pointe Road - Gaydos 3406 Cross Pointe Road - Hulker

1-2 CITY BUSINESS

1-3 CITIZENS CONCERNS

With school starting August 9th, parents will be parking at front entrance to drop off and pick up kids. This causes safety issues because parents park on both sides of the street and all the way to the stop sign which causes issues with residents leaving or entering our city. Commission agreed to have signs printed for both sides of the street which will say:

No parking Monday-Friday from 6:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. and from 2:30 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

No parking from here to stop sign

Commission needs to update the ordinance book.

1-4 TREASURER'S REPO	DRT
----------------------	-----

Mark Petruska motioned to approve the Treasurer's Report, Wendy seconded, all in agreement.

1-5 BIN LIST

Road signs to be replaced. (Saf-T Co)

Mark Price will approve the June Financial reports at the next meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

Mark Petruska motioned to adjourn the meeting at 8:05 p.m. Wendy seconded, all in agreement.

Submitted by: _____

Barbara Miller, City Clerk/Treasurer

Approved by: _____

Mark Petruska, Mayor